FORM PTO-1594

02-22-1999

RM COVER SHEET 'S ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02310.0035

1-31-92

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
lain STARK	V
MRD 2-12-99 (FEB 1 2 1999)	Name: IS² Research Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 20 Gurdwara Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bay 3-6
	City: Nepean, Ontario K2E 8B3
Assignment Merger	Country: Canada Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/127,987	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ৷ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: John C. Paul	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
02/17/1999 DMGUYEN 00000158 09127987	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Init	FEB 1 1 1999
Ernest F. Chapman, Sign Reg. No. 25,961	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

I, John D. Harris of the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, a Notary Public in and

for the Province of Ontario, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the document hereto

annexed with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment between

Iain Stark and IS² Research Inc.

AND I HEREBY CERTIFY that the said annexed document is a true copy of the original

document.

DATED at the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, this 22nd day of January, 1999.

A NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Iain Stark (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is c/o IS² Research Inc., 20, Gurdwara Road, Bay 3-6, Nepean, Ontario K2E 8B3, Canada, has made inventions which are the subjects of the following patent applications (hereinafter "the Patent Applications");

- 1) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,989
 Support Structure for Medical Diagnostic Equipment
 Filed August 3, 1998
- 2) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,982

 Positioner for a Scintillation Camera Detector

 Filed August 3, 1998
- 3) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,985

 Patient Support for a Scintillation Camera

 Filed August 3, 1998
- 4) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,987

 Photomultiplier Tube Identifier

 Filed August 3, 1998
- 5) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,988

 Data Reducer for a Scintillation Camera

 Filed August 3, 1998
- 6) United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/127,990

 Method for Calibrating Photomultiplier Tubes in a Scintillation Camera
 Filed August 3, 1998

Whereas IS² Research Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 20, Gurdwara Road, Bay 3-6, Nepean, Ontario K2E 8B3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest, in the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions, in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions described therein, including

its corresponding right to claim priority from the said Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction, and including all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling, Strathy & Henderson, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 11th day of January, 1999.

Laura McCuthan
Signature of Witness)

Iain Stark

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 11th day of January, 1999.

Coura Welestha (Signature of Witness) Laura McArthur.

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

IS² Research Inc.

By: Iain Stark

President